
LOWER ELWHA KLALLAM TRIBE 
Address:  2851 Lower Elwha Road, Port Angeles, WA 98363 County: Clallam 

Phone:  360/452-8471 Fax: 360/452-3428  E-Mail: rodc@elwha.nsn.us   Website:  
http://elwha.org 

After-Hours Emergencies:  Rod Charles, Chief of Police Ph: 360/417-2459 
 24th Legislative District:     Rep. Jim Buck Rep. Lynn Kessler  Sen. Jim 
Hargrove 
 6th Congressional District: Rep. Norm Dicks 
 
CHAIR: The Honorable Francis Charles  Ph: 360/452-8471, ext. 149   Fax: 452-3428 
E-Mail: fgcharles@elwha.nsn.us 
VICE CHAIR: Phil Charles  Ph: 360/452-8471, ext. 110  Fax: 452-3428 
E-Mail: pcharles@elwha.nsn.us 
 
Administrator: See Executive Director 
Chief Financial Officer: Serena Barkley  
  Ph: 360/452-8471, ext. 116   Fax: 452-3428 
  E-Mail: sbarkley@elwha.nsn.us 
Council Staff: Dennis Sullivan 
  Ph: 360/452-8471, ext. 149   Fax: 452-3428 
  E-Mail: dsullivan@elwha.nsn.us 
Court: Lola Antioquia, Administrator   
  Ph: 360/452-8471, ext. 133   Fax: 452-9560 
  E-Mail: lola@elwha.nsn.us 
Day Care Center: Chris Tyndall, Director 
  Ph: 360/452-3562, ext. 103   Fax: 452-3428 
Economic Development: Rachel Hagamen 
  Ph: 360/452-8471, ext. 142   Fax: 452-3428 
Education: Tracy Hosselkus, Director 
  Ph: 360/452-8471, ext. 218   Fax: 452-3428 
  E-Mail: thosselkus@elwha.nsn.us 
Elders Program: Serena Antioquia, Director 
  Ph: 360/452-8471, ext. 229   Fax: 452-3428 
Enrollment: See Court   
Environmental Programs: Carol Brown, Dir.      
  Ph: 360/452-8471, ext. 135   Fax: 452-3428 
  E-Mail: cbrown@elwha.nsn.us 
Executive Director: John Miller 
  Ph: 360/452-8471, ext. 115   Fax: 452-3428 
  E-Mail: jmiller@tenforward.com 
Fisheries: Doug Morrill, Manager 
  Ph: 360/457-4012, ext. 18   Fax: 452-4848 
  E-Mail: dmorrill@elwha.nsn.us 
Grants Development: Arlene Wheeler 
  Ph:  360/452-8471 ext, 102   Fax:  452-3428 
  E-mail:  awheeler@elwha.nsn.us  
Head  Start: Verna Henderson, Director 
  Ph: 360/452-8471, ext. 157   Fax: 452-3428 
  E-mail:  vhenderson@elwha.nsn.us  
Housing Authority: John Williamson, Director 
  Ph: 360/452-8471 ext 302  Fax: 452-3542 
  E-Mail: jwilliamson@elwha.nsn.us 
Human Services: See Social Services 

IHS/Health Clinic: Cecile Greenway, Director 
  Ph: 360/452-8471, ext. 236   Fax: 452-3428 
  E-Mail: cgreenway@elwha.nsn.us 
Legal Counsel: Russ Busch, Attorney 
  Ph: 206/517-5011   Fax: 206/517-5023 
Legislative Liaison: John Miller    
  Ph: 360/452-8471, ext. 115   Fax: 452-3428 
  E-Mail: jmiller@elwha.nsn.us 
Newsletter: Rebecca Sampson 
  Ph: 360/452-8471, ext. 125  Fax: 452-3428 
  E-Mail: bsampson@elwha.nsn.us 
Office Manager:  Janet Cameron 
  Ph: 360/452-8471, ext 137   Fax: 452-3428 
Personnel:  Alyce Charles, Human Resources 
Dir. 
  Ph:  360/452-8471, ext 150   Fax:  452-3428 
  E-mail:  acharles@elwha.nsn.us 
Planning:  Ralph Kopansky, Director 
  Ph:  360/452-8471, ext 126    Fax:  452-3428 
  E-mail:  rdopansky@elwha.nsn.us 
Police Department:  Rod Charles, Chief 
  Ph:  360/452-8471 ext, 132   Fax:  452-9560 
  E-mail:  rodc@elwha.nsn.us  
Self-Governance Coordinator:  See Legislative 
Liaison 
Social Services:  Cecile Greenway, Director 
  Ph:  360/452/8471 ext, 236   Fax:  457-8429 
  E-mail:  cgreenway@elwha.nsn.us  
Veteran’s Representative:  Jerry Charles 
  Ph:  360/452-8471 ext  302         Fax:  457-
3542 
  E-mail:  jerryc@elwha.nsn.us  
Work Training:  Alyce Charles, TERO Director 
  Ph:  360/452-8471 ext, 150   Fax:  452-3428 
  E-mail:  acharles@elwha.nsn.us 
 


